TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM483330

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900447458	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMERICAN WOOD DRYERS, INC.		07/23/2018	Corporation: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERICAN WOOD DRYERS, LLC	
Street Address:	1201 N Orange ST	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3404005	THERMOVENT	
Registration Number:	2214464	DRYSTAR	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5032052393

Email: trademark@millernash.com

Correspondent Name: Sean D. O'Brien

Address Line 1: 111 S.W. Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	401437-0002 AND -0013	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sean D. O'Brien	
SIGNATURE:	/Sean D. O'Brien/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Transfer - AWD LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006415 FRAME: 0199

900459689

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AMERICAN WOOD DRYERS, INC., an Oregon corporation having its principal place of business at 8487 SW 67th Ave, Portland, Oregon 97223 ("Assignor"), was the owner of the registered trademarks identified below,

Trademark	U.S. Application No.	Reg. Date	U.S. Registration No.
DRYSTAR	75/382,555	Dec. 29, 1998	2,214,464
THERMOVENT	76/670,002	Apr. 01, 2008	3,404,005

WHEREAS, AMERICAN WOOD DRYERS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having its principal place of business at 1201 N Orange St, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 ("Assignee"), was desirous of acquiring the registered trademarks identified below,

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into a separate Asset Purchase Agreement dated February 22, 2016 (the "Purchase Agreement") and a separate Acquired IP Assignment and Assumption Agreement dated April 29, 2016 ("Acquired IP Assignment"),

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor and Assignee acknowledge and agree that the Purchase Agreement and the Acquired IP Assignment operated to convey, assign, and transfer from Assignor to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed above, including the trademark registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, or any phonetic equivalent thereof, in any style, font, or design, together with the goodwill appurtenant to the trademarks, and all rights under any claim which arose under the trademarks at any time prior and up to the time of this conveyance.

FURTHERMORE, and in an abundance of caution, in the event that any of the rights noted above were not effectively conveyed, assigned, or transferred from Assignor to Assignee, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged. Assignor hereby conveys, assigns, and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed above, including the trademark registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, or any phonetic equivalent thereof, in any style, font, or design, together with the goodwill appurtenant to the trademarks, and all rights under any claim which arose under the trademarks at any time prior and up to the time of this conveyance.

AMERICAN WOOD DRVERS. INC.

Signed this 23 day of /ULU . 2018

Name: GARY KOLARI

Title PRESIDENT

AMERICAN WOOD DRYERS, LLC

Signed this 23rd day of July

...., 2018

Name: Chris Iorillo

Title: Vice President & Secretary

4820-5420-7852,1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006415 FRAME: 0200